Participation is free

Admission: susanne.elsen@unibz.it

Brixen-Bressanone
Kreuzgasse 7 - Via S. Croce, 7

Fakultat fiir Bildungswissenschaften
Facolta di Scienze della Formazione
Faculta de Scienzes dla Formazion

Brixen
Bressanone
Persenon

Third Brixen Workshop
on Transformative Research
and Development

Free University of Bozen-Bolzano
28th-30th September 2017

RESEARCH AS COOPERATIVE
KNOWLEDGE PRODUCTION

. Fakultat fiir Bildungswissenschaften Brixen
u n|bz Facolta di Scienze della Formazione Bressanone
— Faculta de Scienzes dla Formazion Persenon



2.00 pm

2.30 pm

3.30 pm

4.30 pm

5.00 pm

6.30 pm

Thursday 28.09.2017

Prof. Dr. Susanne Elsen
Free University Bozen-Bolzano:

Introduction of the Third Brixen Workshop on
Transformative Research and Development

Prof. Dr. Angelika Zahrnt
Honorary Chairwoman of the German
Environment and Nature Protection Agency:

Enough - Perspectives of the Post-Growth

Society and Cooperative Knowledge
Production

Prof. Dr. Cordula Kropp
University Stuttgart:

Social Innovation, Eco-social Development
and Transformative Research

Questions & discussion

Coffee Break

PhD Researchers expose their research

and present it for discussion

Chairing: Prof. Dr. Walter Lorenz, Prof. Dr. Ulli

Vilsmaier, Prof. Dr. Susanne Elsen

Conclusion of the first day and walk to
a pizzeria for dinner together

10.00 am

11.00 am

11.30 am

1.00 pm

2.30 pm

3.30 pm

5.00 pm

Friday 29.09.2017

Prof. Dr. ULli Vilsmaier
University Lineburg:

At eye level - Cooperative Knowledge
Production in Transformative Research?

Questions & discussion
Coffee break

PhD Researchers expose their research
and present it for discussion

Chairing: Prof. Dr. Walter Lorenz, Prof. Dr. Ulli
Vilsmaier, Prof. Dr. Susanne Elsen

Lunchtime
Prof. Dr. Anna-Katharina Hornidge
Leibniz Centre for Tropical Marine Research,

Bremen:

Knowledge Cultures and Challenges of
Transdisciplinary Research and Development

Questions & discussion

PhD Researchers expose their research
and present it for discussion

Chairing: Prof. Dr. Walter Lorenz, Prof. Dr. Ulli
Vilsmaier, Prof. Dr. Susanne Elsen

Conclusion of the second day and walk
to Neustift Abbey with wine tasting

9.00 am

10.00 am

11.30 am

12.30 pm

Saturday 30.09.2017

Prof. Dr. Griet Roets, Prof. Dr. Rudi Roose,
University of Ghent

Participatory research with children in
poverty situations: towards a lifeworld
orientation.

PhD Researchers expose their research
and present it for discussion

Chairing: Prof. Dr. Walter Lorenz, Prof. Dr. Ulli
Vilsmaier, Prof. Dr. Susanne Elsen

Dr. Christa Miller
Managing partner of the research foundation
ERTOMIS und Anstiftung, Minchen:

Bottom up Social Transformation -
Urban Pioneers of the Post-Growth Society

Questions & discussion
.High-level Discussions”

Drive to the Dolomites and joint mountain
hike



