

Third Brixen Workshop on Transformative Research and Development

Free University of Bozen-Bolzano 28th-30th September 2017

RESEARCH AS COOPERATIVE KNOWLEDGE PRODUCTION

Participation is free Admission: susanne.elsen@unibz.it

Brixen-Bressanone Kreuzgasse 7 - Via S. Croce, 7



Conclusion of the first day and walk to a pizzeria for dinner together

Friday 29.09.2017

Saturday 30.09.2017

2.00 pm	Prof. Dr. Susanne Elsen Free University Bozen-Bolzano:	10.00 am	Prof. Dr. Ulli Vilsmaier University Lüneburg:	9.00 am	Prof. Dr. Griet Roets, Prof. Dr. Rudi Roose, University of Ghent
	Introduction of the Third Brixen Workshop on Transformative Research and Development		At eye level – Cooperative Knowledge Production in Transformative Research?		Participatory research with children in poverty situations: towards a lifeworld orientation.
0.00	D (D)		Questions & discussion	10.00	
2.30 pm	Prof. Dr. Angelika Zahrnt Honorary Chairwoman of the German Environment and Nature Protection Agency:	11.00 am	Coffee break	10.00 am	PhD Researchers expose their research and present it for discussion
	Enough – Perspectives of the Post-Growth	11.30 am	PhD Researchers expose their research and present it for discussion		Chairing: Prof. Dr. Walter Lorenz, Prof. Dr. Ulli Vilsmaier, Prof. Dr. Susanne Elsen
	Society and Cooperative Knowledge Production		Chairing: Prof. Dr. Walter Lorenz, Prof. Dr. Ulli Vilsmaier, Prof. Dr. Susanne Elsen	11.30 am	Dr. Christa Müller Managing partner of the research foundation ERTOMIS und Anstiftung, München:
		1.00 pm	Lunchtime		, and the second
3.30 pm	Prof. Dr. Cordula Kropp University Stuttgart:	2.30 pm	Prof. Dr. Anna-Katharina Hornidge Leibniz Centre for Tropical Marine Research,		Bottom up Social Transformation – Urban Pioneers of the Post-Growth Society
	Social Innovation, Eco-social Development and Transformative Research		Bremen:		Questions & discussion
	and transfermative research		Knowledge Cultures and Challenges of Transdisciplinary Research and Development	12.30 pm	"High-level Discussions"
	Questions & discussion		Questions & discussion		Drive to the Dolomites and joint mountain hike
4.30 pm	Coffee Break	3.30 pm	PhD Researchers expose their research and present it for discussion		
5.00 pm	PhD Researchers expose their research and present it for discussion		Chairing: Prof. Dr. Walter Lorenz, Prof. Dr. Ulli Vilsmaier, Prof. Dr. Susanne Elsen		
6.30 pm	Chairing: Prof. Dr. Walter Lorenz, Prof. Dr. Ulli Vilsmaier, Prof. Dr. Susanne Elsen	5.00 pm	Conclusion of the second day and walk to Neustift Abbey with wine tasting		